jesse.exilus@pittsburghpa.gov

Type of Legislation
	Resolution

Description of Legislation
Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of Bloomfield Garfield Corporation Broad Street Remediation Fund, for a single payment in 2025 in an amount not to exceed Four Hundred Ninety-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-Nine Dollars ($499.999.00), in full and final settlement of litigation, filed in the Common Pleas Court of Allegheny County, Pennsylvania at GD 18-0196 and 18-0197.
	Total Cost
	$499,999.00

Frequency of Expenditure
	X One-Time
	 Multi-Year

Funding Source
	X Operating
	· Capital